1	[Appointments, Balboa Park Station Community Advisory Committee - Bahlam Vigil, Nellie Selander, and Jason Chommanard]
2	
3	Motion appointing Bahlam Vigil, term ending February 28, 2019, and Nellie Selander
4	and Jason Chommanard, terms ending February 28, 2020, to the Balboa Park Station
5	Community Advisory Committee.
6	
7	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
8	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Balboa Park
9	Station Community Advisory Committee, pursuant to the Administrative Code, Sections 5.12-1
10	et seq., for the terms specified:
11	Nellie Selander, seat 2, succeeding themself, term expired, must be held by a person
12	who represents or is an advocate for families and young people, including youth ages 16 to
13	24, in the neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for the unexpired portion of a two-
14	year term ending February 28, 2020.
15	Bahlam Vigil, seat 3, succeeding Alexander Mullaney, term expired, must be held by a
16	student, faculty member or staff member at City College of San Francisco or another school
17	served by Balboa Park Station, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending February
18	28, 2019.
19	Jason Chommanard, seat 6, succeeding Faye-Denise Lacanilao, resigned, must be
20	held by a person who advocates for the interests of pedestrians and bicyclists in the
21	neighborhoods served by Balboa Park Station, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term
22	ending February 28, 2020.
23	
24	
25	